

# Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1937<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON AUGUST 8, 2018 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON, ANDREW MARTIN Y, TORRES SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

HON, CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO SP Member (ON OFFICIAL BUSINESS)

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 18-218**

## RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ACCREDITATION OF ASOSASYON SANG MAMUMOGON SANG BARANGAY TALOC BAYBAY (AMATABA).

**WHEREAS**, presented in session assembled is the application for accreditation of Asosasyon sang Mamumogon sang Barangay Taloc Baybay (AMATABA), for approval;

**WHEREAS,** after complying with all the requirements for accreditation in accordance with the Local Government Code, it is the consensus of this assembly to approve the same;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** upon motion of SP Member Andrew Martin Y. Torres, duly seconded by SP Members Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Carlos E. Mondia, Jorge Agustin A. Araneta, Cleo F. Gaudite, Allan C. Galunan, Danilo U. Famoso, Ma. Femmy A. Martir, Marina Javellana-Yao, the Sanggunian Panlungsod

**RESOLVES,** as it is hereby resolved, to approve the accreditation of Asosasyon sang Mamumogon sang Barangay Taloc Baybay (AMATABA).

#### ATTESTED:

**RAMON D. TORRES** 

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

### CERTIFIED CORRECT:

#### **VICENTE D. MESIAS**

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate